# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TWK Holdings Limited		07/14/2008	COMPANY: BAHAMAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mergent, Inc.
Street Address:	580 Kingsley Park Drive
City:	Fort Mill
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29715
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2514127	M MERGENT
Registration Number:	2525599	MERGENT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)559-6832

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Timothy Roche

Email: tim.roche@mergent.com

Correspondent Name: Mergent, Inc.

Address Line 1: 580 Kingsley Park Drive

Address Line 4: Fort Mill, SOUTH CAROLINA 29715

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16RK-138003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle M. LaVoie
Signature:	/mml/
Date:	07/15/2008 TRADEMARK

900111292 REEL: 003816 FRAME: 0093

Total Attachments: 2 source=Mergent Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Mergent Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003816 FRAME: 0094

### **Assignment of United States Trademarks**

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of July 14, 2008 by and between TWK Holdings Limited, a Bahamas international business company ("Assignor") and Mergent, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee may be collectively referred to as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, Assignor owns, holds valid federal registrations for, and has the sole right to use the following trademarks:

Trademar	Registration	Registration
k	No.	Date
M Mergent	2514127	12/4/2001
Mergent	2525599	1/1/2002

("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including without limitation any and all registrations, applications, and/or common law rights for the Trademarks throughout the world, together with all of the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized by or associated with the Trademarks, and any and all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present or future infringements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR, TWK HOLDINGS	ASSIGNEE, MERGENT, INC.
LIMITED	
By:	By:
	Ange Colice
Title:	Title: Dreater

#### **Assignment of United States Trademarks**

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of July 4, 2008 by and between TWK Holdings Limited, a Bahamas international business company ("Assignor") and Mergent, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee may be collectively referred to as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, Assignor owns, holds valid federal registrations for, and has the sole right to use the following trademarks:

Trademar	Registration	Registration
k	No.	Date
M Mergent	2514127	12/4/2001
Mergent	2525599	1/1/2002

("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including without limitation any and all registrations, applications, and/or common law rights for the Trademarks throughout the world, together with all of the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized by or associated with the Trademarks, and any and all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present or future infringements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR, TWK HOLDINGS LIMITED	ASSIGNEE, MERGENT, INC.
By:	Ву:
Beh Chong Wah	
Title:	Title:

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003816 FRAME: 0096